

Est of Major P.M. of Major work

1.

Name of work -

Situation of work -

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work).

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work:-					
road from P.M. - M.K.					
Chamardoti to P.M. - M.K.					
Tagdherpur road under					
M.M. (S.C.).					
Name of Agency:-					
Shri Ram Chandra Singh					
At - Muskhari					
P.O. - Arvind Nagar					
P.S. - Dandapur					

Part - 3000, P.M.					
Agreement No. & Date					
61/SBD/2020-21					
Dated 20/09/2020					
Agreement Amount of Major work					
Rs 45,17,588 = 00					
Agreement Amount of Minor work					
Rs 1,47,701 = 00					
Agreement Rate					
00/-					
Date of work start					
20/09/2020					
Date of work completion					
19/06/2021					
Actual completion date					
11/10/2021					

Continuation

Test & final B.M. of Mangrove

Abstract of Cost

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① p. surveying scheme, etc. / 12000 Board of Maintenance Board.					
X-T.M.B. & P-2					
Qty - 4 Nm					
R 10,071.33/200 R 40,285=					
② Clearing and grubbing of road land.					
X-T.M.B. & P-2					
Area - 0.110 H					
R 51,161.75/4 R 5628=					
③ p. surveying & survey of Bench mark.					
X-T.M.B. & P-2					
Qty - 0.525 Km					
R 12,264.86/Km R 6439=					
④ Comp. of road emb material from 10004. line					
X-T.M.B. & P-4					
Qty - 694.03 m ³					
R 181.87/m ³ R 1,26,223					
⑤ Earthwork in excavation - No. Box Cutting.					
X-T.M.B. & P-4					
Qty - 39.38 m ³					
R 126.24/m ³ R 4971=					

Continuation

C.O. - 183,546=

B.F. Rs 1,83,546 =

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑥ Cost of 2000 Cement from 2000 way cutting.					
Y.T.M.B P-4					
Qty - 23.63 m					
Rs 83.29/m					Rs 1968 =
⑦ Cost of G.I. B.G. I					
for CC partition.					
Y.T.M.B P-5					
Qty - 55.91 m					
Rs 3978.10/m					Rs 2,22,416
⑧ Providing laying & Rolling of W.B. by					
G.I. - 3					
Y.T.M.B P-6					
Qty - 150.61 m					
Rs 4278.95/m					Rs 6,44,453 =
⑨ Cost of Cement concrete					
pavement M30					
Y.T.M.B P-7					
Qty - 321.30 m					
Rs 7805.35/m					Rs 25,07,857
⑩ Road Marking with					
thermo plastic compound					
on CC pavement surface					
Y.T.M.B P-7					
Area - 105.00 m ²					
Rs 735.77/m ²					Rs 77,258 =

Continuation

C.O - Total Rs 36,37,500 =

B.F.R 36,37,500=0
15

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1) Cost of Sub grade of Earthwork showing load 100mm V.T.M.B. & P-8 Qty - 285.47 m ³ P.R. 168.21 / m ³ R. 48,019 = 0					
(2) 100 A one Brick on edge showing. V.T.M.B. & P-8 Area - 262.50 m ² P.R. 545.27 / m ² R. 1,43,133 =					
(3) providing of filling of RCC M15 150mm put V.T.M.B. & P-9 Qty - 2 m ³ P.R. 2256.01 / ea R. 4512 = 0					
(4) providing of filling of RCC M15 200mm put V.T.M.B. & P-9 Qty - 2 m ³ P.R. 611.94 / ea R. 1224 = 0					
(5) providing of Boundary plan V.T.M.B. & P-9 Qty - 22 m ³ P.R. 496.00 / ea R. 10,912 = 0					

Continuation

C.O. total R. 38,45,300 =

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(16) providing & laying of directing & place identification N.T.M.B. & P - 9 Qty - 3 Nos					
(16) R 10.447. 71/ea R 31,343 =					
(17) providing & laying of 60mm Equilateral & triangular Beam. N.T.M.B. & P - 9 Qty - 2 Nos					
(17) R 3520.47/ea R 7041 =					
(18) providing & laying of 60mm Curved Beam. N.T.M.B. & P - 10 Qty - 2 Nos					
(18) R 4746.13/ea R 9492 =					
(19) providing & laying 80mm x 60mm size rectangular Beam. N.T.M.B. & P - 10 Qty - 2 Nos					
(19) R 6647.34/ea R 13,295 =					
(20) providing & laying 60mm x 45mm rectangular N.T.M.B. & P - 10 Qty - 2 Nos					
(20) R 4620.67/ea R 9241 =					

Continuation

C.O. - 10/1 R 39,15,712 =

B.F-R 39,15,712 = 0

17

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(21) providing & fixing of 900mm wide octagonal Board					
V.T.M.B & P - 10					
Qty - 1 Nos					
R 8500.30/ea					R 8500 = 0
(22) Brick masonry work with 1:4 C.M.					
on parapet wall					
V.T.M.B & P - 11					
Qty - 0.22 m					
R 74.67.16/m ³					R 3151 = 0
(23) 15mm thick Cement plaster work with 1:4 C.M.					
V.T.M.B & P - 11					
Area - 115.63 m ²					
R 162.86/m ²					R 18,832 = 0
(24) painting of woodwork on New plaster surface					
V.T.M.B & P - 12					
Area - 115.63 m ²					
R 97.20/m ²					R 11,239 = 0
(25) providing & laying of 100mm thick Cement concrete					
V.T.M.B & P - 12					
Area - 30.08 m ²					
R 50.88/m ²					R 1530 = 0
					/

Continuation

c.o - total R 39,58,964 = 0

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					2 F-8 39,58,964
Add 12% GST					4,75,076
Add 1% Labour Cost					39,590
Add Supervision fee					43,949
Net Bill Amount					<u>45,17,579</u>
Done 11/10/2021 J. E. Mather					

Material statement					
① Earthwork	-	979.50	4		
② Bricks	-	14,323.00			
③ Stone Metal	-	232.34			
④ Stone chips	-	289.17			
⑤ Coarse sand	-	169.02			
⑥ Stone dust	-	36.15			
⑦ Local sand	-	7.88			
Done 11/10/2021 J. E. Mather					

Continuation